

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6727 OF 2004

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.B. CHOWDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6727 OF 2004

State of Mizoram & Others

..Appellants

versus

S.B.Chowdhury & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellants to press this
appeal.

Respondents are not represented, though served.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 25, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]